

Control Number: 51979



Item Number: 20

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC DOCKET NO. 51979

PETITION BY SIG MAGNOLIA LP \$ BEFORE THE FOR EXPEDITED RELEASE \$ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION \$ OF TEXAS

SIG MAGNOLIA LP'S WITHDRAWAL OF ITS REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

COMES NOW, SIG Magnolia LP ("Petitioner" or "SIG Magnolia") and files this Withdrawal of its Request for Extension of Time and would show the following:

SIG Magnolia filed a Motion for an Extension of Time to draft its Response to Dobbin Plantersville Water Supply Corporation's Response to SIG Magnolia LP's Petition for Streamlined Expedited Release and Motion to Dismiss on June 23, 2021. Under 16 TAC § 22.4(b), Petitioner had good cause because Dobbin Plantersville responded in the form of a motion to dismiss, which effectively changed the deadline for Petitioner's response from July 8, 2021, to June 24, 2021, or five business days after the motion was filed. Given the short deadline to respond and the factual nature required of the response, the Petitioner had respectfully requested that the Commission issue an order extending its deadline, and subsequent deadlines in Order No. 5, by one week.

However, the Commission did not rule on the motion, and Petitioner filed its Response to Dobbin Plantersville Water Supply Corporation's Response to SIG Magnolia LP's Petition for Streamlined Expedited Release and Motion to Dismiss on June 24, 2021. Therefore, SIG Magnolia's request is moot, and Petitioner hereby rescinds its request for an extension of time for each deadline requested.



Respectfully submitted,

Emily W. Rogers State Bar No. 24002863 erogers@bickerstaff.com

Kimberly G. Kelley State Bar No. 24086651 kkelley@bickerstaff.com

Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 3711 S. MoPac Expressway Building One, Suite 300 Austin, TX 78746

Telephone: (512) 472-8021 Facsimile: (512) 320-5638

BY: Emily W. Rogers

Emily W. Rogers

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that this Motion was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail or regular mail on June 25, 2021, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No 50664.

Emily W. Rogers